18,189
4,354

13,835
4,453

15,149
15,031
2,725

12,306

53,481
13,763

54,534
17,568

637
2,973

13,958
8,128

69
538
413
510
938

1,083
1,384
1,265
1,281

321
326

5,830
1,183

56
848

1,100
517
635
602
135
525
229

36,966
3,890

16,071
3.602

12,496
3,396

13,609

81,332
66,042

81,686
66,640
47,112
24,217

847
3,842

19,528
11,423

157
639
507
651

1,208
1,433
2,150
1,919
1,808

526
425

8,105
1,743

73
981

1,291
697

1,102
1,060

211
680
267

57,469
4.575

18,203
4,371

13,832
4,463

15,182
15.046
2,719

12,327

54,222
13,893

54,771
17,771

640
3,065

14,066
8,177

72
543
418
519
944

1,085
1,387
1,277
1,284

322
326

5,889
1,190

60
856

1,108
524
639
608
138
537
229

37,000
3,897

16,077
3,618

12,459
3, 402

13,624

82,029 82,930 82,167 '82,397 '83,158 83,711
66,684 67,642 67,567 '67,921 '68,108 68,223

n n ^ l P 3 , 0 ? a « r e ?at« d hours and earnings series (e.g., hours per worker on total private
nomgiicultura payrolls, the- manufacturing division, durable goods subdivision, etc.).
h l&inwl J ? v e l s . & r e " c w the ^righted averages of their seasonally adjusted components;
ueretolore these levels were directly adjusted. Previously published hours are subject to

54,911 54.932 55.076 '55.088 'fg'228 S'S?
17,858 1 7 ( 8 7 4 i 7 ) 8 8 8 ri7,7oi '17,873 17,871

637 A44 «O4 r600 '630 639
3 0 7 6 3 086 3 125 f3.0°4 "3,103 3,140

14,145 jJvS 14 139 '14-088 '14.131 14,092
8,233 g;240 8 261 "8,258 '8,205 8,256

73 73 72 '72 '70 65
543 543 544 '546 554 554
420 420 421 '415 "423 424
522 527 528 523 '526 525
954 054 q4 8 rO42 '048 933

1,099 J J 0 3 1,105 '1,105 "1,100 1,119
1,407 j '407 i ' 4a7 '1,445 '1,451 1,452
1,280 ! 288 i;288 1,200 '1,205 1,301
1.278 l f 2 8 i 1280 1,278 "1,284 1,251

323 *O9 Q05 320 '323 324
325

5,912 5,904 5,878 "5,830 '5,836 5,836
L I 8 3 1184 1 1 7 3 '1,156 '1,156 1,152

57 5 8 57 55 '55 56
863 8 6 0 8R5 "856 "860 860

1.115 1,122 1,105 "1,102 '1,102 1,100
529 '529 529 "528 '529 528
644 6 4 2 642 "640 640 643
612 609 612 "610 "606 603
138 138 137 '137 138 140
540 535 537 524 526 527
231 99? 991 '222 '224 227

37,053 37058 37,188 '37,207 '37,395 37,428
3.907 I & gQg 3 ggfi r 3 i 8 8 6 '3.P04 3,897

16.109 16,102 16,136 '16,179 '16,228 16,233
3.630 3,623 3,623 '3,625 '3,632 3,633

12,479 12,479 12,513 '12,554 '12,596 12,600
3,410 3,417 3 434 r 3 f 4 36 ^,455 3,469

13,627 I 13,640 13,733 '13,796 '13,808 13,829
revision as follows: Manufacturing, durable and nondurable goods beginning 1947, total
private and total trade, 1964, overtime hours, 1956. Effective with the Feb. 1977 SURVEY,
the data reflect corrections made (back to July 1975) to employment levels in 4 divisions